Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John VR Krummell	Name: J.C.M. Industries Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s);	Street Address: 5702 Bolsa Avenue, Sulte 150
Execution Date(s) May 24, 2007	
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Huntington Beach
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 92649
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 92649
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 5,180,069; 5,312,004; 5,415,300; 5,598,934; 6,092,677; 6,450,350; 6,648,573; 6,129,223; 7,140,503  tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 9
Name: Kenneth H. Ohriner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_320.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address; P.O. Box 1208	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Seattle	8. Payment Information
State: WA Zip: 98111-1208	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>310-788-3267</u>	·
Fax Number: 206-332-7198	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2586</u>
Email Address: KOhriner@perkinscole.com	Authorized User Name Kenneth H. Ohriner
9. Signature: Lewell D. Oliv	ver Morch 11, 200 8
Signature	Date
Kenneth H. Ohriner Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Patent Assignment is made as of May \_\_\_, 2007, by John VR Krummell ("Krummell") and J.C.M. Industries Inc. (the "Company").

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Company has transferred title to certain patents to Krummell for safekeeping. The transfer was made without consideration and the patents have since been licensed to the Company without consideration.

WHEREAS, the Company and Krummell now wish to return title to the patents to the Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

## SECTION 1 - ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

- 1.1 Assignment of Patents. Krummell does hereby assign, convey, transfer and deliver to the Company, its successors and assigns Krummell's entire right, title and interest, worldwide, in to the patents listed in Schedule 1.1 hereto (the "Patents").
- 1.2 Additional Instruments of Transfer. If necessary or appropriate, Krummell shall deliver or cause to be delivered to the Company such additional instruments of transfer transferring to the Company title to all of the Patents and shall effectively vest in the Company good title to the Patents free and clear of all liens, restrictions and encumbrances.

### **SECTION 2 - MISCELLANEOUS**

- 2.1 Entire Agreement. This Assignment and all other documents, dated as of the date hereof, executed in connection with the consummation of the transactions contemplated hereby, evidence the entire agreement among the parties with respect to the assignment of the membership interests and related transactions, and supersede all prior agreements, written or oral, with respect thereto.
- 2.2 Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California without regard to its conflict of law principles.

2.3 Binding Effect. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and legal representatives:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

KRUMMELL

John VR Krummell

THE COMPANY
J.C.M. Industries, Inc.

Patent Assignment.doc

# CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

County of <u>ORANGE</u>
On this $24^{4}$ day of $MAY$ , in the year $2007$ , before me, the
undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared John VR Krummeli, (personally known to me)(e)
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to
this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity
and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
person acted, executed the instrument.

**NOTARY SEAL** 

State of California

Notary Public

184 M. VARSHEZ
Commission # 1869925
Hotery Public - Codiomio
Orange County
My Correr, Expires Apr 16, 200

)

Patent Assignment doc

# J. C. M. Industries, Inc. 54007 U.S. Patents

100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Matter: No.	fitle/fnyentor(s)	e e e e e e	Expires
1.	8002.US00	Four-Deep Push-Back Warehouse Storage	5,180,069	12/06/2010
		Rack Systems		
		John V.R. Krummell & Kenneth E. Davison		
2.	8003.US00	Push-Back Retrofit System for a Storage Rack Assembly	5,312,004	04/30/2012
		John V.R. Krummell & Kenneth E. Davison		
3.	8004.US00	Push-Back Cart Storage System	5,415,300	11/05/2013
		John V.R. Krummell & Kenneth E. Davison		
4.	8005.US00	Latching Device for a Push-Back Cart System	5,598,934	02/04/2014
		John V.R. Krummell & Kenneth E. Davison		
5.	8006.US00	Welded Bedframe for a Push-Back Cart	6,092,677	09/03/2017
		Storage System	l	
İ		John V.R. Krummell, Jr.; Richard Morel; &		
<u> </u>		Kenneth Davison		
6.	8008.US00	Storage Rack System with Flared End Load Beam	6,450,350	06/12/2020
		John V.R. Krummell, Jr.		
7.	8010.US00	Rack Storage System with Latching Spring	6,648,573	11/27/2021
		Ken Davison		
8.	8011.US00	Push-Back Cart Storage System	6,129,223	05/28/2018
		John V.R. Krummell, Jr.		
9.	8013.US00	Pushback Cart Storage System	7,140,503	03/30/2024
		John V.R. Krummell, Jr.; Ken Davison; &		
	<u> </u>	Thomas John Imholte		

54007-8000/LEGAL14002605,1

J. C. M. Industries, Inc. 54007 Foreign Patents

	PC Ref. No.	Title	Filing Date	Ann. No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	LXDITES
8004.AU00 Australia		Push-Back Cart Storage System	11/04/1994	10485/95	673302	02/18/1997	11/04/2014
8004.CA00 Canada		Push-Back Cart Storage System	11/04/1994	2,175,827	2,175,827	08/31/2004	11/05/2013
8004.CN00 China		Push-Back Cart Storage System	11/04/1994	94194543.X	94194543.X	10/02/1999	11/04/2014
8004.MX00	0	Push-Back Cart Storage System	11/04/1994	948580	193691	10/13/1999	11/04/2014
8004.EP00 European Patent Office: Validated in the countries listed below:	Patent lidated in es listed	Push-Back Cart Storage System	11/04/1994	95901123.0	0726724	10/10/2001	11/04/2014
8004.FR00 France		Push-Back Cart Storage System	11/04/1994	95901123.0	0726724	10/10/2001	11/04/2014
8004.DE00 Germany		Push-Back Cart Storage System	11/04/1994	69428599	0726724	10/10/2001	11/04/2014
8004.IE00 Ireland		Push-Back Cart Storage System	11/04/1994	95901123.0	0726724	10/10/2001	11/04/2014

54007-8000/LEGAL13981258.1

9	9
240	ų
ĕ	
ğ	
Ξ	
-	١
C,	1
Ξ	1
ç	ξ
	Ž
Ţ.	ľ
Ę	3
3	٢

9.	9. \$8004.NL00 Netherlands	Push-Back Cart Storage System	11/04/1994	95901123.0	0726724	10/10/2001	11/04/2014
0.	8004.GB00 Great Britain	Push-Back Cart Storage System	11/04/1994	95901123.0	0726724	10/10/2001	11/04/2014
<u> </u>	8013.CA00 Canada	Push-Back Cart Storage System	10/15/2004	2,484,882	Still Pending	NA	NA